

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW

Number	158-92	,	
To amend By-law : fo	193-83 (the r or the placen		of traffic
	TRICTIONS ON HROUGH HIGHWA EDESTRIAN CRO	YS, AND	HIGHWAYS,

The council of the Corporation of the City of Brampton hereby ENACTS as follows:

- 1. By-law 193-83. as amended, is hereby further amended:
 - (1) by adding to the specified columns of Schedule I thereto the following items:

NO PARKING ON SPECIFIED HIGHWAYS

COLUMN 1 HIGHWAY	COLUMN 2 SIDE	COLUMN 3 BETWEEN	COLUMN 4 TIMES OR DAYS
Kennedy Road South	Both	Steeles Avenue East to a point 323 metres south of Hartford Trail/ First Gulf Boulevard	Anytime
Torrome Street	West	Queen Street East and John Street	Anytime

(2) by adding to the specified columns of Schedule VIII thereto the following items:

THROUGH HIGHWAYS

COLUMN 1 COLUMN 2
HIGHWAY BETWEEN

Clipstone Court The south limit of the road and the west limit of Murray Street

(3) by adding to the specified columns of Schedule X1V thereto the following items:

PEDESTRIAN CROSSOVERS

COLUMN 1 HIGHWAY COLUMN 2 ,

Central Park Drive

At the east side of the intersection with Greenarrow Court

Sections 2 & 3 of this by-law shall not come into force until approved by the council of The Regional Municipality of Peel.

READ a FIRST. SECOND, and THIRD TIME and PASSED in OPEN COUNCIL. this 13th day of July ,1992.

Peter Robertson, Mavor

APPROVED AS TO FORM LAW DEPT BRAMPTON

DATE PZONO

eonard J. Mikulich, Cler

IN THE MATTER OF the Planning Act, R.S.O. 1990, as amended, section 34;

AND IN THE MATTER OF the City of Brampton By-law 157-92 being a by-law to amend comprehensive zoning By-law 151-88, as amended, pursuant to an application by SUBMAR INVESTMENTS LIMITED (File: C4E14.1)

DECLARATION

I, KATHRYN ZAMMIT, of the Village of Erin, in the County of Wellington, DO SOLEMNLY DECLARE THAT:

- 1. I am the Deputy Clerk of The Corporation of the City of Brampton and as such have knowledge of the matters herein declared.
- 2. By-law 157-92 was passed by the Council of the Corporation of the City of Brampton at its meeting held on the 13th day of July, 1992.
- 3. Written notice of By-law 157-92 as required by section 34(18) of the <u>Planning Act</u>, R.S.O. 1990 c.P.13 as amended, was given on the 23rd day of July, 1992, in the manner and in the form and to the persons and agencies prescribed by the <u>Planning Act</u>, R.S.O. 1990 as amended.
- 4. No notices of appeal were filed under section 34(19) of the <u>Planning Act</u>, on or before the final date for filing objections.

DECLARED before me at the

City of Brampton in the

Region of Peel this 14th

day of August, 1992.

Commissioner, etc.

17d-2



City Clerk
City of Brampton

JUL-2 0 1992

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW

Number ______158-92

To amend By-law 193-83 (the regulation of traffic)

for the placement of

NO PARKING RESTRICTIONS ON SPECIFIED HIGHWAYS,

THROUGH HIGHWAYS. AND

PEDESTRIAN CROSSOVERS

The council of the Corporation of the City of Brampton hereby ENACTS as follows:

- 1. By-law 193-83, as amended, is hereby further amended:
 - (1) by adding to the specified columns of Schedule I thereto the following items:

NO PAREING ON SPECIFIED HIGHWAYS

HIGHW		SIDE COLUMN 2	COLUMN 3	COLUMN 4 FIMES OR DAYS
Kennedy South	Road	Both	Steeles Avenue East to a point 323 metres south of Hartford Trail/ First Gulf Boulevard	Anytime
Torrome Street		West	Oueen Street East and John Street	Anytime

(2) by adding to the specified columns of Schedule VIII thereto the following items:

THEOUGH_HIGHWAYS

COLUMN 1

COLUMN 2

Clipstone Court

The south limit of the road and the west

by adding to the specified columns of Schedule X1V (3) thereto the following items:

FEDESTRIAN CROSSOVERS

COLUMN 1 HIGHWAY

COLUMN 2 LOCATION

Central Park Drive

side υf the At the east intersection with Greenarrow Court

Sections 2 & 3 of this by-law shall not come into force until approved by the council of The Regional Municipality of Feel.

READ a FIRST. SECOND. and THIRD TIME and PASSED in OPEN COUNCIL. ,19 92. this 13th day of July

Feter Robertson, Mavor

APPROVED AS TO FORM LAW DEPT. BRAMPTON

يناور DATE KZOJO

RESOLUTION 72 - 2 - 3 PASSED BY REGIONAL COUNCIL ON

Hargunt 13 1997 Fonary

Deputy Clerk
Regional Municipality of Peel